P10000103573

uestor's Name)	- 1-11			
ress)				
ress)	.			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
☐ WAIT	MAIL '			
iness Entity Nar	ne)			
ument Number\				
·				
Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	٠.			
	ress) /State/Zip/Phone WAIT iness Entity Nar ument Number) Certificates			

Office Use Only



900188925559

12/27/10--01041--003 **70.00

2010 DEC 27 AH II: 20

TEWARE VEC. 56 SUID

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Organic Apple Baby, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:	
zane con une un en ginar unit ente (1) esp) en une unitere en interpretation une u enteen fer.	\neg
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate Status	e of
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRE	D
FROM: Olivia Nieto Name (Printed or typed)	-
17800 NW 59th Avenue, Suite 101	2010
Address	2010 DEC 27
Miami, Florida 33015	i ≟ Grand
City, State & Zip 305-764-2501 Daytime Telephone number	M
admin@stoneworksmarblegranite.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	_

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the c	NAME Organic Apple Baby, Incorporation shall be:	c.		
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
AKTICEBH	Principal street address	Mailing add	dress, if different is:	
	17800 NW 59th Avenue	_		
	Suite 101			
Ī	Miami, FL 33015			
ARTICLE III				
	which the corporation is organized is:			
retail and wr	nolesale sales and all other legal busir	ness operations		
ARTICLE IV The number of sha	SHARES ares of stock is:100			
ADMICI D II		-~		
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR			
Address:	Pitle: Olivia Nieto, President, Director			
Address:	17800 NW 59th Ave.			
			 	
	Miami, FL 33015			
Name and T	litle:Marlene V. Perez, VP, Director	Name and Title:		
Address:	17800 NW 59th Ave.			
	Suite 101	= '		
	Miami, FL 33015	<u> </u>		
	Title:	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:		
				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		7. 2	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	f the registered agent is:	2010	
Name:	Darvin Somarriba			
Address:	6843 Main Street, Suite 302		The second second	
	Miami Lakes, FL 33015		B N pomus	
A DATION IN 1991	INCORPORATOR		मिं र १	
ARTICLE VII	dress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Olivia Nieto			
Address:	17800 NW 59th Ave., Suite 101	_	<u> </u>	
Address.	Miami. FL 33015	- -	<u> </u>	
	ned as registered agent to accept service of proces im familiar with and accept the appointment as reg			
			12/22/ 2010	
	De Signatura/Decistored A cont	······································	12/22 2010	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date	
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a				
document to the L	Department of State constitutes a third degree felon	y as provided for in s.817.155	o, r.S.	
		\overline{Z}	10 6. 1	
W			12/22/10	
	Required Signature Incorporator		/ Dage	